
Product Description
 

Features & Benefits

Applications

 

Performance Claims

MINERAL BASED GASOLINE ENGINE OILS
SILK 4000 SERIES

MEETS REQUIREMENT OF: API SF/CD

Due to continual research and development, the information contained herein is subject to change without notification. 

Health and Safety

Available
Packages 25 L 20 L 6X5 L 4X5 L 6X4 L 4X4 L 12X1L205 LBULK

This product used as our recommendation for intended application is not expected to produce 
any particular risk.  A safety data sheet of the product is available on request from your sales 
contact office or via internet. In case of used oil elimination, please respect the regulation 
and protect the environment.   

Typical Value  Method
SILK 4000

10W30

10W30
0.85
80.41
11.76

5600@-25ºC 6200@-20ºC 8900@-15ºC
140
-42
224

SILK 4000
15W40

15W40
0.87

117.20
15.15

135
-36
238

SILK 4000
20W50

20W50
0.88

179.10
19.45

125
-27
246

SILK 4000
40

40
0.88

166.97
15.57

-
95
-21
242

SILK 4000
50

50
0.89

242.13
19.88

-
95
-18
254

8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2 8.2

Typical Test Data
Unit

PVLG49099 PVLG49100 PVLG49101 PVLG49102 PVLG49103

Characteristics

ASTM D 4052 g/cc
cSt
cSt

ºC
ºC

cP
None

mg-KOH/g

ASTM D 92

ASTM D 7042
ASTM D 5293

ASTM D 7042

ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 6749

ASTM D 2896

Product Name

Product Code
SAE Grade
Density @ 25ºC
K. Viscosity @ 40°C
K. Viscosity @ 100ºC

Viscosity Index
CCS. Viscosity

Pour Point
Flash Point

TBN

NORMAL
SAPS

STANDARD
ODI

OLDER
ENGINES

Good high temperature performance.
Protection against sludge.
Stay in grade performance.
Good anti wear properties.

SILK 4000 SERIES are multi/mono grade engine oils manufactured from highly refined virgin base oils and 
carefully balanced additives producing a high quality petrol and diesel engine oil. SILK 4000 SERIES offers 
excellent high temperature stability and stay-in grade performance. The additives used reduce the 
unwanted gums and varnishes in cylinders, on pistons and in turbochargers.

SILK 4000 SERIES, are recommended for older gasoline and light duty diesel engines. It is also 
recommended for use in turbo-charged or naturally aspirated diesel engines in cars and light vans. SILK 
4000 SERIES are most likely suitable for re-built engines.

 

P
ro

du c t  S l a t e

Fighter

© Copyright 2020 All rights reserved.

31


