SILK 4000 SERIES

MINERAL BASED GASOLINE ENGINE OILS











Performance Claims

MEETS REQUIREMENT OF: API SF/CD

Product Description

SILK 4000 SERIES are multi/mono grade engine oils manufactured from highly refined virgin base oils and carefully balanced additives producing a high quality petrol and diesel engine oil. SILK 4000 SERIES offers excellent high temperature stability and stay-in grade performance. The additives used reduce the unwanted gums and varnishes in cylinders, on pistons and in turbochargers.

Features & Benefits

- Good high temperature performance.
- ✓ Protection against sludge.
- ✓ Stay in grade performance.
- ✓ Good anti wear properties.

Applications

SILK 4000 SERIES, are recommended for older gasoline and light duty diesel engines. It is also recommended for use in turbo-charged or naturally aspirated diesel engines in cars and light vans. SILK 4000 SERIES are most likely suitable for re-built engines.

Typical Test Data							
Characteristics	Method	Unit	Typical Value				
Product Name			SILK 4000 10W30	SILK 4000 15W40	SILK 4000 20W50	SILK 4000 40	SILK 4000 50
Product Code			PVLG49099	PVLG49100	PVLG49101	PVLG49102	PVLG49103
SAE Grade			10W30	15W40	20W50	40	50
Density @ 25°C	ASTM D 4052	g/cc	0.85	0.87	0.88	0.88	0.89
K. Viscosity @ 40°C	ASTM D 7042	cSt	80.41	117.20	179.10	166.97	242.13
K. Viscosity @ 100°C	ASTM D 7042	cSt	11.76	15.15	19.45	15.57	19.88
CCS. Viscosity	ASTM D 5293	cР	5600@-25°C	6200@-20°C	8900@-15°C	-	-
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	None	140	135	125	95	95
Pour Point	ASTM D 6749	°C	-42	-36	-27	-21	-18
Flash Point	ASTM D 92	°C	224	238	246	242	254
TBN	ASTM D 2896	mg-KOH/g	8.2	8.2	8.2	8.2	8.2

Health and Safety

This product used as our recommendation for intended application is not expected to produce any particular risk. A safety data sheet of the product is available on request from your sales contact office or via internet. In case of used oil elimination, please respect the regulation and protect the environment.